TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Worldmachine Technologies Corporation		11/10/2004	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sitespect, Inc.
Street Address:	263 Beacon Street
Internal Address:	Fifth Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78399345	SITESPECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)848-5837

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ehansen@worldmachine.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Hansen
Address Line 1: 263 Beacon Street

Address Line 2: Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie Shelden
Signature:	/Jamie Shelden/
Date:	12/28/2004
	IRADEMAKK

900017263 REEL: 002998 FRAME: 0527

Total Attachments: 1

source=SITESPECT Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002998 FRAME: 0528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WORLDMACHINE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation, whose address is 263 Beacon Street, Fifth Floor, Boston, MA 02116 ("Assignor"), has filed the following US trademark application (hereinafter called the "Trademark"):

SITESPECT - Filed April 9, 2004 - Serial no. 78/399,345

WHEREAS SITESPECT, Inc., a Massachusetts company whose address is 263 Beacon Street, Fifth Floor, Boston, MA 02116, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WORLDMACHINE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION does hereby assign unto SITESPECT, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration and application for registration thereof identified above.

WORLDMACHI	TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
By: Cil	li
Printed Name: _	Eric J. Hansen
Title:	President
Date Signed:	11/10/04

11/51/2004 18:37 3524298611 FLYTEC USA FLYTEC USA

RECORDED: 12/28/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002998 FRAME: 0529